## **Public Hearing Notice**

The Morton Township Planning Commission will hold a public hearing on Wednesday, November 17, 2021, at 6:30 P.M. at the Morton Township Hall, 290 W. Main Street, in Mecosta, MI.

The hearing will be for making a motion to the recommend to the Morton Township Board of Trustees to approve or deny Special Land Use permit application request PL21-001 in accordance with Section 5.19, of the Morton Township Zoning Ordinance, for the purpose of: a motorcross park with camping in an A-2 district, on parcel number 5411-003-025-000, located at 8636 11 Mile Road, Mecosta. The property owner is Mark & Pam Clark. The applicant is Brent Kramer.

Comments will be heard at this meeting or written statements may be sent to Zoning Administrator, Cory Zandstra, at the above address, by email at <a href="mailto:buildingdept@mortontownship.org">buildingdept@mortontownship.org</a>, or you may call (231) 972-7138. Notice published in the Pioneer on October 29, 2021.